NORTHERN, WELLINGTON, WESTLAND, CANTERBURY, AND OTAGO AND SOUTHLAND KNITTING MILLS AND HOSIERY FACTORIES EMPLOYEES— ORDER EXTENDING SCOPE TO INCLUDE TARANAKI INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT AND ADDING PARTIES

In the Court of Arbitration of New Zealand, Taranaki Industrial District—In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954; and in the matter of the Northern, Wellington, Westland, Canterbury, and Otago and Southland Knitting Mills and Hosiery Factories Employees Award, dated the 18th day of May 1965, and recorded in 65 Book of Awards

FRIDAY, THE 24TH DAY OF JUNE 1966

UPON reading the application to extend the Northern, Wellington, Westland, Canterbury, and Otago and Southland Knitting Mills and Hosiery Factories Employees Award, dated the 18th day of May 1965, so as to add parties in another industrial district, which application was made by the Wellington District Woollen Mills, Knitting Mills and Hosiery Factories Employees Industrial Union of Workers party to the said award and was filed herein on the 16th day of March 1966: And upon being satisfied that due notice of the said application has been given to the union and company hereinafter named, and that no written notice of opposition to the said application has been received by the Clerk of Awards: And upon being satisfied that conditions of employment or of trade are such as to make it equitable to do so, the Court, in pursuance and exercise of the powers conferred upon it by sections 158 and 160 of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act 1954, doth hereby order as follows:

1. That the undermentioned union and company be and they are hereby added as parties to the said award:

Taranaki Knitting Mills and Hosiery Factories Employees Industrial Union of

Workers, Trades Hall, Wellington.

Prestige (N.Z.) Limited, Stratford.

2. That the locality to which the said award relates be and it is hereby extended to include the Taranaki Industrial District.

3. That this order shall operate from the day of the date hereof.

[L.S.]

A. P. BLAIR, Judge.